Permit/Licen
selssued

Record# Date

B-25-329

B-25-326
B-25-324

B-25-319

B-25-307

B-25-302

B-25-287
B-25-328

B-25-321

B-25-313

B-25-311

B-25-309

B-25-312

B-25-318

B-25-306

B-25-305
B-25-323

B-25-315

B-25-327

B-25-317

B-25-153
B-25-330

B-25-325

5/8/2025

5/8/2025
5/8/2025

5/7/2025

5/5/2025

5/8/2025

5/5/2025
5/8/2025

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

5/6/2025

5/5/2025

5/6/2025

5/7/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025
5/7/2025

5/6/2025

5/8/2025

5/6/2025

5/9/2025
5/9/2025

5/8/2025

StreetNo Street Name

N
5]

WHISTLE HILL

o
g

GANLEY DR

209 N MAIN ST

=1
@

N
N

BEVERLY AVE

©
@

N POLICY ST

~

MCCORMICK WAY

N
R

DENNIS DR
9 NORTHEASTERN BLVD

5 HAMPSHIRE ST

1

jory
)

ACKERMANS TR PK

%
£

KACHADORIAN TR PK
ERMER RD

-
o

115 MAIN ST

~
ey

LAKE SHORE RD
139 BLUFFST

16 COPPERBEECH RD
6 SHEPARD AVE

17 TUSCANBLVD

9 NORTHEASTERN BLVD

5 HAMPSHIRE ST

4 CUSHING RD
9 VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY

48 GEREMONTY DR

Project Name

10 WHISTLE HILL ADDITION

#100, KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES

#9B, CINDA EXPRESS LLC

113 DART DRIVE

54 HAGOP RD
#201 BEACON EMDR

117AMAIN ST, ADRIANAS PERMANENT
MAKEUP

400 ARTISAN DR, #1000 - SALT AND STRAW

KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES - #100

#9B CINDA EXPRESS LLC

FIELD OF DREAMS

Permit For

ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL

DECK

DECK

DECK
MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND
RAZE

TEMPORARY EVENT

Work Description

NEW POOL HOUSE WITH KITCHEN AND 1/2 BATH. FOR RECREATIONAL USE ONLY, NOT TO BE USED
AS AN ACCESORY APARTMENT.

BATHROOM REMODEL, NEW TUB & SURROUND VANITY TO TOILET, DRYWALL & FLOORING, A 8X8
BATHROOM

RENEWAL OF EXPIRED PERMIT. A FINAL INSPECTION OF SHED DORMER.A

REMOVE GARAGE DOOR AND INSTALL FRAMING FOR A SLIDING DOOR AND WINDOW. GARAGE TO
BE LIVING SPACE. PER HOMEOWNER PURCHASED HOME IN 2017 AND GARAGE WAS FINSIHED
PRIOR TO PURCHASE. INSTALLED CLOSET DOOR IN HALLWAY IN BACK OF HOUSE. FAMILY ROOM,
NO MEANS OF COOKING IN SPACE.

REMOVE CHIMNEY, FIREBOX&HEARTH. A REMOVE FRONT WINDOWS, REMOVE 9.5' X 13' REAR
EXISTING ADDITION ON HOME TO MAKE ROOM FOR NEW ADDITION.A

RENOVATION OF GROUND FLOOR LIVING ROOM: NEW WALL PARTITIONS TO CREATE OFFICE,
HALLWAY, LAUNDRY ROOM AND BATHROOM. RENOVATION OF EXISTING KITCHEN, ASSOCIATED
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL (SEPARATE PERMITS REQUIRED) SEE ATTACHED DEMO DIAGRAM AND
PROPOSED DIAGRAM.

DEMO EXISTING PORTION OF FINISHED BASEMENT. NEW FRAMING, INSULATION, ELECTRICAL
(SEPARATE PERMITS) PLASTER, PAINT, TRIM, FLOORING AND DOORS IN 2 ROOMS OF EXISTING
BASEMENT. EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT HAS LOW CEILING HEIGHT. ALLOWED TO RENOVATE
EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT, THERE WILL BE NO MEANS OF COOKING ALLOWED. INSTALL
EGRESS WINDOW IN ADDITION STORAGE ROOM. A ADDITION FNISHED ROOM IS VERY LOW IN
CEILING HEIGHT AND CANNOT BE USED FOR HABITABLE SPACE, STORAGE ONLY.

92,000sf WAREHOUSE USE, NO INCREASE IN EMPLOYEES

OFFICE FOR TRUCKING BUISNESS, 1 EMPLOYEE. NO VEHICLES / TRUCKS TO BE STORED ON SITE,
OFFICE USE ONLY

924sf NEW REPALCEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME, 14 X 66, 2 BEDROOM, 2 BATH ON CONCRETE
SLAB

784sf NEW REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME ON CONCRETE SLAB, 14 X 56, 2 BEDROOM, 1
BATH

1282sf PRIVATE MENTAL HEALTH PRACTICE, 3 EMPLOYEES

BUILDING A WALL TO SEPARATE FRONT DESK, ADDING A NEW SINK, MAYBE ADDING OUTLETS
(ELECTRICAL PERMIT REQUIRED), COSMETIC TATTO, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, SERVICE USE, 3
EMPLOYEES MAX

REPLACE DECKING, RAILINGS AND STAIRS ON EXISTING DECK AND BALCONY. EXTEND BALCONY 2'
OUTWARD TO CREATE A6 X 11 BALCONY TO BE REPLACED IN SAME FOOTPRINT, BALCONY SHALL
NOT EXCEED FOOTPRINT OF DECK, SETBACK TO HIGH WATER MARK (39') SHALL BE MAINTAINED

REPLACING 12 X 16 DECK (192sf) with 12 x 19 DECK (228sf) FOR RESIDENTIAL / RECREATIONAL USE
REPLACE BACK DECK LANDING (APPROX 4 X 4) AND STAIRCASE. ADD RAILINGS TO EXISTING
PORCH POSTS. NEW DP-50 DIAMOND PIERS (4) TO SUPPORT LANDING AND STAIRCASE. 2X 8
CONSTRUCTION WITH GRK RSS SCREENS, 4 X 4 COLUMNS/POSTS/RAIL POSTS, PT 2 X 4 RAILS WITH
2X6 CAP, ADA RAIL FROM BOTTOM POST TO TOP STAIR POST.

INSTALL MINI SPLIT SYSTEM, 3 ZONEA

DUCT (2) ROOFTOP UNITS INSTALLED BY LL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) ROOF EXHAUST FAN,
FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN. HANG EXHAUST HOOD / TYPE 2

KENCO IS TAKING OVER WAREHOUSE OPERATIONS FOR NORA BY INTERFACE. NORA WILL STILL
OPERATE OUT OF THE BUILDING. KENCO WILL OCCUPY THE WAREHOUSE, APPROX 92,000sf.
WAREHOUSE USE, NO INCREASE IN EMPLOYEES

OFFICE USE ONLY, TRUCKING BUSINESS. NO VEHICLES / TRUCKS TO BE STORED ON SITE. NO
CONSTRUCTION, 1 EMPLOYEE

ABOVE GROUND POOL 12X 24

COMPLETE DEMO OF EXISTING POLICE DEPT BUILDING

TEMP EVENT USE MAY 9 - JUNE 8, 2025, NO CONTAINER USE. PER TOWN COUNCIL AND PLANNING
BOARD APPROVAL. PREPARED / PACKAGED DRINKS AND SNACKS.

Project Cost

$ 125,000.00
$  12,000.00
$ 1.00
$  4,000.00
$  3,000.00
$  15,000.00
$  85,800.00
$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$  3,500.00
$  15,000.00
$  9,400.00
$  14,000.00
$  12,000.00
$  49,200.00
$  1,000.00
$  1,000.00
$ 850000
$ 120,000.00

$

50,000.00

Permit Fee
$  246.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  558.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$  250.00
$100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  294.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$100.00
$  250.00
$  100.00

Contractor Name

89 BRADY AVE REALTY TRUST

SYLVAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

GREGORY MARTIN - OWNER

EDDIE CALEMAN

MICHAEL MALALEWSKI

ROBERT PERCHESKI

MARK COLLIER
KEITH

TANG CHENGTIAN
ERICA BALKUS
ERICA BALKUS

KIMBERLY KRASOWSKI

ADRIANAS SANTOS

ERICA JOHNSON

GEORGE PRESCOOT

GERALD QUINTAL
ALBERT RENNA

SENSIBLE SYSTEMS INC.

KEITH

CINDA EXPRESS LLC

DENNIS PERRY

HARVEY CONSTRUCTION CORP

FIELD OF DREAMS



