

Permit/License Issued									
Record #	Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name
B-25-329	5/8/2025	10	WHISTLE HILL	10 WHISTLE HILL ADDITION	ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL	NEW POOL HOUSE WITH KITCHEN AND 1/2 BATH. FOR RECREATIONAL USE ONLY, NOT TO BE USED AS AN ACCESSORY APARTMENT.	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 246.00	89 BRADY AVE REALTY TRUST
B-25-326	5/8/2025	17	GANLEY DR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	BATHROOM REMODEL, NEW TUB & SURROUND VANITY TO TOILET, DRYWALL & FLOORING, 8x8 BATHROOM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	SYLVAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
B-25-324	5/8/2025	209	N MAIN ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	RENEWAL OF EXPIRED PERMIT. Â FINAL INSPECTION OF SHED DORMER.Â REMOVE GARAGE DOOR AND INSTALL FRAMING FOR A SLIDING DOOR AND WINDOW. GARAGE TO BE LIVING SPACE. PER HOMEOwner PURCHASED HOME IN 2017 AND GARAGE WAS FINISHED PRIOR TO PURCHASE. INSTALLED CLOSET DOOR IN HALLWAY IN BACK OF HOUSE. FAMILY ROOM, NO MEANS OF COOKING IN SPACE.	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	GREGORY MARTIN - OWNER
B-25-319	5/7/2025	22	BEVERLY AVE		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMOVE CHIMNEY, FIREBOX&HEARTH, Â REMOVE FRONT WINDOWS, REMOVE 9.5'X 13' REAR EXISTING ADDITION ON HOME TO MAKE ROOM FOR NEW ADDITION.Â	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	EDDIE CALEMAN
B-25-307	5/5/2025	98	N POLICY ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	RENOVATION OF GROUND FLOOR LIVING ROOM: NEW WALL PARTITIONS TO CREATE OFFICE, HALLWAY, LAUNDRY ROOM AND BATHROOM. RENOVATION OF EXISTING KITCHEN, ASSOCIATED PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL (SEPARATE PERMITS REQUIRED) SEE ATTACHED DEMO DIAGRAM AND PROPOSED DIAGRAM.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	MICHAEL MALALEWSKI
B-25-302	5/8/2025	7	MCCORMICK WAY		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	DEMO EXISTING PORTION OF FINISHED BASEMENT. NEW FRAMING, INSULATION, ELECTRICAL (SEPARATE PERMITS) PLASTER, PAINT, TRIM, FLOORING AND DOORS IN 2 ROOMS OF EXISTING BASEMENT. EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT HAS LOW CEILING HEIGHT. ALLOWED TO RENOVATE EXISTING FINISHED BASEMENT, THERE WILL BE NO MEANS OF COOKING ALLOWED. INSTALL EGRESS WINDOW IN ADDITION STORAGE ROOM. Â ADDITION FINISHED ROOM IS VERY LOW IN CEILING HEIGHT AND CANNOT BE USED FOR HABITABLE SPACE, STORAGE ONLY.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	ROBERT PERCHESKI
B-25-287	5/5/2025	24	DENNIS DR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	92,000sf WAREHOUSE USE, NO INCREASE IN EMPLOYEES	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 558.00	MARK COLLIER
B-25-328	5/8/2025	9	NORTHEASTERN BLVD	#100, KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	OFFICE FOR TRUCKING BUSINESS, 1 EMPLOYEE. NO VEHICLES / TRUCKS TO BE STORED ON SITE, OFFICE USE ONLY	\$ -	\$ -	KEITH
B-25-321	5/6/2025	5	HAMPSHIRE ST	#9B, CINDA EXPRESS LLC	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	924sf NEW REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME, 14 X 66, 2 BEDROOM, 2 BATH ON CONCRETE SLAB	\$ -	\$ -	TANG CHENGTIAN
B-25-313	5/6/2025	113	ACKERMANS TR PK	113 DART DRIVE	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	784sf NEW REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME ON CONCRETE SLAB, 14 X 56, 2 BEDROOM, 1 BATH	\$ -	\$ -	ERICA BALKUS
B-25-311	5/6/2025	54	KACHADORIAN TR PK	54 HAGOP RD	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	1282sf PRIVATE MENTAL HEALTH PRACTICE, 3 EMPLOYEES	\$ -	\$ -	ERICA BALKUS
B-25-309	5/5/2025	15	ERMER RD	#201 BEACON EMDR	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	BUILDING A WALL TO SEPARATE FRONT DESK, ADDING A NEW SINK, MAYBE ADDING OUTLETS (ELECTRICAL PERMIT REQUIRED), COSMETIC TATTOO, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, SERVICE USE, 3 EMPLOYEES MAX	\$ -	\$ -	KIMBERLY KRASOWSKI
B-25-312	5/6/2025	115	MAIN ST	117A MAIN ST, ADRIANAS PERMANENT MAKEUP	CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL	REPLACE DECKING, RAILINGS AND STAIRS ON EXISTING DECK AND BALCONY. EXTEND BALCONY 2' OUTWARD TO CREATE A 6 X 11 BALCONY TO BE REPLACED IN SAME FOOTPRINT, BALCONY SHALL NOT EXCEED FOOTPRINT OF DECK, SETBACK TO HIGH WATER MARK (39') SHALL BE MAINTAINED	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	ADRIANAS SANTOS
B-25-318	5/7/2025	71	LAKE SHORE RD		DECK		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	ERICA JOHNSON
B-25-306	5/5/2025	139	BLUFF ST		DECK	REPLACING 12 X 16 DECK (192sf) with 12 x 19 DECK (228sf) FOR RESIDENTIAL / RECREATIONAL USE REPLACE BACK DECK LANDING (APPROX 4 X 4) AND STAIRCASE. ADD RAILINGS TO EXISTING PORCH POSTS. NEW DP-50 DIAMOND PIERS (4) TO SUPPORT LANDING AND STAIRCASE. 2 X 8 CONSTRUCTION WITH GRK RSS SCREENS, 4 X 4 COLUMNS/POSTS/RAIL POSTS, PT 2 X 4 RAILS WITH 2 X 6 CAP, ADA RAIL FROM BOTTOM POST TO TOP STAIR POST.	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 100.00	GEORGE PRESCOTT
B-25-305	5/5/2025	16	COPPER BEECH RD		DECK	INSTALL MINI SPLIT SYSTEM, 3 ZONEÂ DUCT (2) ROOFTOP UNITS INSTALLED BY LL, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) ROOF EXHAUST FAN, FURNISH AND INSTALL (1) BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN. HANG EXHAUST HOOD / TYPE 2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	GERALD QUINTAL
B-25-323	5/7/2025	6	SHEPARD AVE		MECHANICAL	KENCO IS TAKING OVER WAREHOUSE OPERATIONS FOR NORA BY INTERFACE. NORA WILL STILL OPERATE OUT OF THE BUILDING. KENCO WILL OCCUPY THE WAREHOUSE, APPROX 92,000sf.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	ALBERT RENNA
B-25-315	5/6/2025	17	TUSCAN BLVD	400 ARTISAN DR, #1000 - SALT AND STRAW	MECHANICAL	WAREHOUSE USE, NO INCREASE IN EMPLOYEES	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 294.00	SENSIBLE SYSTEMS INC.
B-25-327	5/8/2025	9	NORTHEASTERN BLVD	KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES - #100	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	OFFICE USE ONLY, TRUCKING BUSINESS, NO VEHICLES / TRUCKS TO BE STORED ON SITE. NO CONSTRUCTION, 1 EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	KEITH
B-25-317	5/6/2025	5	HAMPSHIRE ST	#9B CINDA EXPRESS LLC	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	CINDA EXPRESS LLC
B-25-153	5/9/2025	4	CUSHING RD		POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND	ABOVE GROUND POOL 12 X 24	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	DENNIS PERRY
B-25-330	5/9/2025	9	VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY		RAZE	COMPLETE DEMO OF EXISTING POLICE DEPT BUILDING	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 250.00	HARVEY CONSTRUCTION CORP
B-25-325	5/8/2025	48	GEREMONTY DR	FIELD OF DREAMS	TEMPORARY EVENT	TEMP EVENT USE MAY 9 - JUNE 8, 2025, NO CONTAINER USE. PER TOWN COUNCIL AND PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL. PREPARED / PACKAGED DRINKS AND SNACKS.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	FIELD OF DREAMS